PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: CHANGE OF NAME

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
ETEE, Inc.	06/13/2003

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Emissions Technology, Inc.
Street Address:	360 Garden Oaks Blvd.
City:	Houston
State/Country:	TEXAS
Postal Code:	77018

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number	
Patent Number:	6786714	
Patent Number:	6776607	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (602)916-5517

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 602-916-5317

Email: srosenfield@fclaw.com

Correspondent Name: Susan Stone Rosenfield

Address Line 1: 3003 N. Central Ave., Suite 2600

Address Line 2: Fennemore Craig, P.C.

Address Line 4: Phoenix, ARIZONA 85012-2913

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 31373.006

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Susan Stone Rosenfield

Total Attachments: 3

source=31373.006Recordation#page1.tif source=31373.006Recordation#page2.tif

501186533 REEL:

6786714

00 085 H

source=31373.006Recordation#page3.tif

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET			
PATENTS ONLY			
To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: Please record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.			
Name of conveying party(ies)	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)		
 .	Name: Emissions Technology, Inc.		
ETEE, Inc.	Internal Address:		
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes X No			
3. Nature of conveyance/Execution Date(s):	Street Address: 360 Garden Oaks Blvd.		
Execution Date(s)06/13/2003			
Assignment Merger			
Security Agreement	City: Houston		
Joint Research Agreement	State: TX		
Government Interest Assignment			
Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License	Country:Zip: 77018		
Other	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes X No		
4. Application or patent number(s): This document is being filed together with a new application.			
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)		
	6,786,714		
	6,776,607		
Additional numbers attached? Yes No			
5. Name and address to whom correspondence	6. Total number of applications and patents		
concerning document should be mailed:	involved: 2		
Name: Susan Stone Rosenfield	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$80.00		
Internal Address: Fennemore Craig, P.C.			
	Authorized to be charged to deposit account		
Street Address: 3003 N. Central Ave., Suite 2600	☐ Enclosed		
	None required (government interest not affecting title)		
City: Phoenix	8. Payment Information		
State: AZ Zip: 85012-2913			
Phone Number: <u>602-916-5317</u>	Denocit Assessmt Number access		
Fax Number: 602-916-5517	Deposit Account Number <u>060590</u>		
Email Address: srosenfield@fclaw.com	Authorized User Name_Susan Stone Rosenfield		
9. Signature: /Susan Stone Rosenfield/ May 25, 2010			
Signature Date			
Susan Stone Rosenfield	Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents:		
Name of Person Signing	errees essertiteing and Madellation		

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (571) 273-0140, or malled to:
Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O.Box 1450, Alexandria, V.A. 22313-1450

Delaware PAGE 1

The First State

I, HARRIET SMITH WINDSOR, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF "ETEE, INC", CHANGING ITS NAME FROM "ETEE, INC" TO "EMISSIONS TECHNOLOGY, INC.", FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON THE NINETEENTH DAY OF JUNE, A.D. 2003, AT 7 O'CLOCK P.M.

A FILED COPY OF THIS CERTIFICATE HAS BEEN FORWARDED TO THE NEW CASTLE COUNTY RECORDER OF DEEDS.



Harriet Smith Windson, Secretary of State

3651170 8100

030407432

AUTHENTICATION: 2486347

DATE: 06-20-03

State of Dolawara
Ecoretary of State
Diogram of Corporations
Nolivered 07:00 DM 06/19/2003
FILED 97:00 DM 06/19/2003
SRV 030407432 - 3651170 FILE

CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT TO CERTIFICATE OF INCORPORATION OF ETZE, INC.

ETEE, INC., a corporation organized and existing under and by virtue of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware,

DOES HEREBY CERTIFY:

FIRST: That the Board of Directors of ETEE, Inc., (the "Corporation"), by the manimous written consent of its members, filled with the minutes of the Board, adopted a resolution proposing and declaring advisable the following amendment to the Certificate of Incorporation of the Corporation:

RESOLVED, that the Certificate of incorporation of the Corporation be amended by changing the first Article thereof so that, as amended, said Article shall be and read as follows:

ARTICLE I NAME

The same of the Corporation is Emissions Technology, Inc.

SECOND: That in lieu of a meeting and vote of stockholders, a majority of the stockholders have given written consent to the said amendment in accordance with the provisions of Section 228 of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware.

THIRD: That the aforesaid amendment was duly adopted in accordance with the applicable provisions of Sections 242 and 228 of the General Corporation Law of the State of Dolaware.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Corporation has caused this certificate to be signed by Edward Cunningham, its President, this 13 day of June, 2003.

Président

m/owb/mmingham/etoclocalifloris of pinentiness

RECORDED: 05/25/2010

TOTAL P.04